AMENDMENT TO DECLARATION OF
CONDITIONS, COVENANTS AND
RESTRICTIONS

Document Number Title of Document

RE: See Exhibit “A,” attached hereto and incorporated
herein by reference.

This Amendment to the Declaration of Conditions,
Covenants and Restrictions for Door Creek, a subdivision

Iocated_pz Dane County, Wisconsin, is made as of this

pa day of :Xénmgvﬁ , 2001, by
Don Simon Homes, Inc., a Wisetnsin Corporation (the
“Developer”), by David P. Simon, President of the
Developer and the designated representative of the

Architectural Control Committee created by the foregoing
Declaration.

WITNESSETH:

DANE CDUNTY
REGIGTER OF DBEEDS
P e g = et b=
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Record this document with the Register of Deeds

Name and Return Address:

Gregory J. Paradise

Mohs, MacDonald, Widder & Paradise
20 North Carroll Street

Madison, Wl 53703

See Exhibit “A”

WHEREAS, Developer caused to be recorded that certain Declaration of Conditions,

Covenants and Restrictions for Door Creek, which was recorded_i
County Register of Deeds on the 21°' day of March, 2000, a

“Declaration’); and

e office of the Dane
occument No. 3200093 (the

E

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section D-1 of the Declaratlon Developermay modify, amend,

alter and grant variances to this Declaration. /~

NOW, THEREFORE, Developer does Hereby declare th
incorporated he

described in Exhibit “B,” attached hereto a
hereby are made applicable to Lots 50-53, 83-93, and 150-2
other terms, covenant or condition of the Qeclaration s

Dated as of the date and year first pbove wriften.

HOMES,

the fence design standards
in by reference, shall be and

except as amended herein, no
deemed changed.

INC., A Wisconsin

P. Simon, President,
tative of the Architectural Control Committee

and as the designated

established under the Declaration

Yy



STATE OF WISCONSIN )

)ss>
COUNTY OF DANE )
Personally came before me this g day of JCU/\ o vQq , 2001, the above

named David P. Simon, President and as the designated representative of the Architectural
Control Committee established under the Declaration, to me known to be the person who
executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same in the capacity and for the

purposes therein intended. t
_&uu r— L

000330
Notary Public, State of Wiscongis® Wy,
My Commission expires: 115520 UBL’C‘ “"'I,’
£9 =Y

THIS DOCUMENT DRAFTED BY: g %
Attorney Gregory J. Paradise Zax\ s =Z
MOHS, MACDONALD, WIDDER & PARADISE "14 Q"é:f#
20 North Carroll Street NP T
Madison, Wi 53703 Moo




Exhibit “A”
LLegal Description

Lots 50 through 53, 83 through 93, and 150 through 2286, Inclusive of the Plat of Door
Creek, in the City of Madison, Wisconsin.

000351

Parcel Identification Numbers:

60-0710-122-0529-3
60-0710-122-0530-0
60-0710-122-0531-8
60-0710-122-0532-6
60-0710-122-0213-2
60-0710-122-0214-0
60-0710-122-0215-8
60-0710-122-0216-6
60-0710-122-0217-4
60-0710-122-0218-2
60-0710-122-0219-0
60-0710-122-0220-7
60-0710-122-0221-5
60-0710-122-0222-3
60-0710-122-0223-1
60-0710-122-0636-6
60-0710-122-0637-4
60-0710-122-0701-7
60-0710-122-0702-5
60-0710-122-0703-3
60-0710-122-0704-1
60-0710-122-0705-9
60-0710-122-0706-7
60-0710-122-0707-5
60-0710-122-0708-3
60-0710-122-0709-1
60-0710-122-0710-8
60-0710-122-0711-6
60-0710-122-0712-4
60-0710-122-0713-2
60-0710-122-0714-0

60-0710-122-0715-8
60-0710-122-0716-6
60-0710-122-0717-4
60-0710-122-0718-2
60-0710-122-0719-0
60-0710-122-0801-5
60-0710-122-0802-3
60-0710-122-0803-1
60-0710-122-0804-9
60-0710-122-0805-7
60-0710-122-0806-5
60-0710-122-0807-3
60-0710-122-0808-1
60-0710-122-0809-9
60-0710-122-0810-6
60-0710-122-0811-4
60-0710-122-0812-2
60-0710-122-0813-0
60-0710-122-0814-8
60-0710-122-0815-6
60-0710-122-0816-4
60-0710-122-0817-2
60-0710-122-0818-0
60-0710-122-0901-3
60-0710-122-0902-1
60-0710-122-0903-9
60-0710-122-0804-7
60-0710-122-0805-5
60-0710-122-0906-3
60-0710-122-0907-1
60-0710-122-0908-9

60-0710-122-0909-7
60-0710-122-0910-4
60-0710-122-0911-2
60-0710-122-0912-0
60-0710-122-0913-8
60-0710-122-0914-6
60-0710-122-0915-4
60-0710-122-0916-2
60-0710-122-0917-0
60-0710-122-0918-8
60-0710-122-1001-0
60-0710-122-1002-8
60-0710-122-1003-6
60-0710-122-1004-4
60-0710-122-1005-2
60-0710-122-1006-0
60-0710-122-1007-8
60-0710-122-1008-6
60-0710-122-1009-4
60-0710-122-1010-1
60-0710-122-1011-9
60-0710-122-1012-7
60-0710-122-1013-5
60-0710-122-1014-3
60-0710-122-1015-1
60-0710-122-1016-9
60-0710-122-1017-7
60-0710-122-1018-5
60-0710-122-1019-3
60-0710-122-1020-0
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Fence Deéign Standards
Lots 50-53, 83-93, and 150-226
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