# AMENDMENT TO DECLARATION OF CONDITIONS, COVENANTS AND RESTRICTIONS

**Document Number** 

Title of Document

RE: See Exhibit "A," attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

#### WITNESSETH:

DANE COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS

3279259

01-10-2001 11:06 AM

Trans. Fee

Rec. Fee

Pages

16.00

000349

Record this document with the Register of Deeds

Name and Return Address:

Gregory J. Paradise Mohs, MacDonald, Widder & Paradise 20 North Carroll Street Madison, WI 53703

#### See Exhibit "A"

WHEREAS, Developer caused to be recorded that certain Declaration of Conditions, Covenants and Restrictions for Door Creek, which was recorded in the office of the Dane County Register of Deeds on the 21<sup>st</sup> day of March, 2000, as Document No. 3200093 (the "Declaration"); and

**WHEREAS**, pursuant to Section D-1 of the Declaration, Developer may modify, amend, alter and grant variances to this Declaration.

**NOW, THEREFORE,** Developer does hereby declare that the fence design standards described in Exhibit "B," attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, shall be and hereby are made applicable to Lots 50-53, 83-93, and 150-226 except as amended herein, no other terms, covenant or condition of the Declaration shall be deemed changed.

Dated as of the date and year first above written.

DOM SIMON HOMES, INC., A Wisconsin Corporation

David P. Simon, President, and as the designated representative of the Architectural Control Committee established under the Declaration

4/16

STATE OF WISCONSIN	)		
COUNTY OF DANE	)ss> )		
named David P. Simon, I Control Committee establ	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	gnated representative of the on, to me known to be the ed the same in the capaci	e Architectural e person who ty and for the
THIS DOCUMENT DRAFT Attorney Gregory J. Para MOHS, MACDONALD, WI 20 North Carroll Street Madison, WI 53703	TED BY:	c, State of Wisconsister PUBL sion expires: 11 TRICIAL SANDER	

Į,

## Exhibit "A"

## **Legal Description**

Lots 50 through 53, 83 through 93, and 150 through 226, Inclusive of the Plat of Door Creek, in the City of Madison, Wisconsin.

000351

## **Parcel Identification Numbers:**

60-0710-122-0529-3	60-0710-122-0715-8	60-0710-122-0909-7
60-0710-122-0530-0	60-0710-122-0716-6	60-0710-122-0910-4
60-0710-122-0531-8	60-0710-122-0717-4	60-0710-122-0911-2
60-0710-122-0532-6	60-0710-122-0718-2	60-0710-122-0912-0
60-0710-122-0213-2	60-0710-122-0719-0	60-0710-122-0913-8
60-0710-122-0214-0	60-0710-122-0801-5	60-0710-122-0914-6
60-0710-122-0215-8	60-0710-122-0802-3	60-0710-122-0915-4
60-0710-122-0216-6	60-0710-122-0803-1	60-0710-122-0916-2
60-0710-122-0217-4	60-0710-122-0804-9	60-0710-122-0917-0
60-0710-122-0218-2	60-0710-122-0805-7	60-0710-122-0918-8
60-0710-122-0219-0	60-0710-122-0806-5	60-0710-122-1001-0
60-0710-122-0220-7	60-0710-122-0807-3	60-0710-122-1002-8
60-0710-122-0221-5	60-0710-122-0808-1	60-0710-122-1003-6
60-0710-122-0222-3	60-0710-122-0809-9	60-0710-122-1004-4
60-0710-122-0223-1	60-0710-122-0810-6	60-0710-122-1005-2
60-0710-122-0636-6	60-0710-122-0811-4	60-0710-122-1006-0
60-0710-122-0637-4	60-0710-122-0812-2	60-0710-122-1007-8
60-0710-122-0701-7	60-0710-122-0813-0	60-0710-122-1008-6
60-0710-122-0702-5	60-0710-122-0814-8	60-0710-122-1009-4
60-0710-122-0703-3	60-0710-122-0815-6	60-0710-122-1010-1
60-0710-122-0704-1	60-0710-122-0816-4	60-0710-122-1011-9
60-0710-122-0705-9	60-0710-122-0817-2	60-0710-122-1012-7
60-0710-122-0706-7	60-0710-122-0818-0	60-0710-122-1013-5
60-0710-122-0707-5	60-0710-122-0901-3	60-0710-122-1014-3
60-0710-122-0708-3	60-0710-122-0902-1	60-0710-122-1015-1
60-0710-122-0709 <del>-</del> 1	60-0710-122-0903-9	60-0710-122-1016-9
60-0710-122-0710-8	60-0710-122-0904-7	60-0710-122-1017-7
60-0710-122-0711-6	60-0710-122-0905-5	60-0710-122-1018-5
60-0710-122-0712-4	60-0710-122-0906-3	60-0710-122-1019-3
60-0710-122-0713-2	60-0710-122-0907-1	60-0710-122-1020-0
60-0710-122-0714-0	60-0710-122-0908-9	

